
NCAA DI Championship - Stroke
Blessings Golf Club

Fayetteville, AR 
Men's Championship Stroke Play 

Dates: May 24 - May 29 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total

1 Oklahoma State 290 276 286 284 1136

1 Matthew Wolff (2) 73 66 70 69 278

T8 Austin Eckroat (3) 69 69 73 78 289

T8 Zach Bauchou (4) 73 71 70 75 289

T15 Viktor Hovland (1) 75 70 76 71 292

T30 Hayden Wood (5) 78 77 73 69 297

2 Vanderbilt 307 288 287 285 1167

T19 Will Gordon (1) 82 73 71 67 293

T19 John Augenstein (2) 75 72 72 74 293

T19 Patrick Martin (3) 77 72 74 70 293

T30 Harrison Ott (4) 77 71 75 74 297

T61 Reid Davenport (5) 78 79 70 78 305

3 Wake Forest 296 297 288 291 1172

T4 Lee Detmer (5) 72 74 71 69 286

T15 Alex Fitzpatrick (4) 75 73 72 72 292

T30 Eugenio Chacarra (3) 74 76 71 76 297

T57 Cameron Young (1) 75 74 81 74 304

T71 Eric Bae (2) 81 77 74 77 309

5 Oklahoma 305 287 288 300 1180

T11 Patrick Welch (4) 75 69 72 75 291

T26 Blaine Hale (3) 76 70 72 77 295

T30 Garett Reband (2) 78 76 69 74 297

T47 Quade Cummins (1) 79 74 75 74 302

T71 Brad Dalke (5) 76 74 81 78 309

4 Texas 298 290 289 303 1180

T15 Parker Coody (4) 72 72 75 73 292

T38 Cole Hammer (1) 75 76 71 77 299

T41 Spencer Soosman (5) 76 77 73 74 300

T47 Steven Chervony (2) 75 70 77 80 302

T47 Pierceson Coody (3) 81 72 70 79 302

6 Stanford 291 287 299 312 1189

T6 Isaiah Salinda (1) 70 70 74 74 288

T26 Henry Shimp (4) 73 69 73 80 295

T53 Brandon Wu (2) 73 75 74 81 303

66 Daulet Tuleubayev (5) 75 73 78 80 306

83 David Snyder (3) 81 77 78 236

7 Texas A&M 296 287 301 308 1192

T19 Chandler Phillips (1) 78 70 72 73 293

T36 Walker Lee (4) 71 74 73 80 298

T53 Brandon Smith (3) 74 70 82 77 303

T61 Sam Bennett (2) 73 73 80 79 305

T68 Dan Erickson (5) 78 75 76 79 308
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total

T8 SMU 308 293 292 303 1196

T11 Mac Meissner (1) 73 72 72 74 291

T36 Noah Goodwin (2) 76 75 73 74 298

T47 Ollie Osborne (5) 82 72 73 75 302

74 Ben Wong (3) 81 74 74 81 310

77 Jackson Markham (4) 78 79 76 80 313

T8 Clemson 302 292 298 304 1196

T11 Kyle Cottam (4) 74 72 71 74 291

T38 Jacob Bridgeman (3) 75 73 75 76 299

T43 Bryson Nimmer (1) 79 71 74 77 301

T71 Colby Patton (2) 74 76 80 79 309

T79 William Nottingham (5) 84 77 78 77 316

10 California 292 301 306 298 1197

T6 Collin Morikawa (1) 67 72 76 73 288

T41 Kaiwen Liu (3) 72 77 76 75 300

T57 K.K. Limbhasut (2) 79 76 73 76 304

T61 Jamie Cheatham (5) 74 76 81 74 305

81 James Song (6) 78 78

11 Pepperdine 312 291 293 303 1199

T24 Joe Highsmith (2) 76 72 72 74 294

T43 Clay Feagler (4) 78 76 73 74 301

T53 RJ Manke (3) 79 70 76 78 303

T61 Joshua McCarthy (1) 79 73 76 77 305

82 Austin Murphy (6) 72 79 151

12 Auburn 292 294 312 302 1200

T30 Jacob Solomon (2) 71 69 80 77 297

T43 Jovan Rebula (1) 73 73 77 78 301

T57 Brandon Mancheno (3) 72 76 75 81 304

T57 Graysen Huff (5) 77 76 80 71 304

T75 Trace Crowe (4) 76 78 82 76 312

13 Ohio State 297 296 302 306 1201

T19 Daniel Wetterich (2) 71 74 74 74 293

T43 Laken Hinton (5) 77 71 78 75 301

T53 Will Grimmer (1) 72 78 72 81 303

T68 Caleb Ramirez (3) 77 73 81 77 308

T79 Will Voetsch (4) 77 81 78 80 316

14 Southern California 304 304 292 302 1202

T4 Justin Suh (1) 71 75 68 72 286

T47 Kaito Onishi (2) 79 73 74 76 302

T61 Charlie Reiter (5) 75 77 77 76 305

T75 Issei Tanabe (3) 82 79 73 78 312

84 Sam Kim (4) 79 83 79 241

15 TCU 311 295 288 311 1205

T28 Hayden Springer (4) 77 75 72 72 296

T38 Stefano Mazzoli (1) 78 74 70 77 299

67 David Ravetto (2) 79 72 73 83 307

T68 Turner Maclean (3) 79 74 73 82 308

78 Triston Fisher (5) 77 80 77 80 314
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total

2 Steven Fisk (Georgia Southern) 76 68 68 71 283

3 Chun An Yu (Arizona State) 69 74 70 72 285

T8 Trent Phillips (Georgia) 73 71 77 68 289

T11 Billy Tom Sargent (Western Kentucky) 71 76 72 72 291

T15 Chandler Eaton (Duke) 76 71 70 75 292

T24 Gabe Lench (Liberty ) 75 73 69 77 294

T28 Kyler Dunkle (Utah) 69 71 77 79 296

T30 Ryan Burnett (North Carolina) 79 70 71 77 297

T47 Tripp Kinney (Iowa State) 75 71 74 82 302
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1 2 3 4   Team Scores  
1  1  1  1   Oklahoma State  290  276  286  284       1136  -16 

T17  11  6  2   Vanderbilt 307  288  287  285       1167  +15 
T5  T7  5  3   Wake Forest 296  297  288  291       1172  +20 
8  5  T2  4   Texas 298  290  289  303       1180  +28 

T14  6  4  5   Oklahoma 305  287  288  300       1180  +28 
2  2  T2  6   Stanford 291  287  299  312       1189  +37 

T5  3  7  7   Texas A&M 296  287  301  308       1192  +40 
T19  15  9  T8   SMU 308  293  292  303       1196  +44 
T10  10  8  T8   Clemson 302  292  298  304       1196  +44 
T3  T7  14  10   California 292  301  306  298       1197  +45 
26  17  12  11   Pepperdine 312  291  293  303       1199  +47 
T3  4  13  12   Auburn 292  294  312  302       1200  +48 
7  T7  11  13   Ohio State 297  296  302  306       1201  +49 

T12  T23  15  14   Southern California 304  304  292  302       1202  +50 
T24  T20  10  15   TCU 311  295  288  311       1205  +53 
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NCAA DI Championship - Stroke
Blessings Golf Club

Fayetteville, AR 
Men's Championship Stroke Play 

Dates: May 24 - May 29 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Matthew Wolff  Oklahoma State  73   66   70  69       278  -10   
3 2   Steven Fisk *  Georgia Southern  76   68   68  71       283  -5   
4 3   Chun An Yu *  Arizona State  69   74   70  72       285  -3   

T5 T4   Justin Suh  Southern California  71   75   68  72       286  -2   
T11 T4   Lee Detmer  Wake Forest  72   74   71  69       286  -2   
T8 T6   Collin Morikawa  California  67   72   76  73       288  E   
T5 T6   Isaiah Salinda  Stanford  70   70   74  74       288  E   
T29 T8   Trent Phillips *  Georgia  73   71   77  68       289  +1   
T5 T8   Zach Bauchou  Oklahoma State  73   71   70  75       289  +1   
2 T8   Austin Eckroat  Oklahoma State  69   69   73  78       289  +1   
10 T11   Patrick Welch  Oklahoma  75   69   72  75       291  +3   

T19 T11   Billy Tom Sargent *  Western Kentucky  71   76   72  72       291  +3   
T11 T11   Kyle Cottam  Clemson  74   72   71  74       291  +3   
T11 T11   Mac Meissner  SMU  73   72   72  74       291  +3   
T23 T15   Alex Fitzpatrick  Wake Forest  75   73   72  72       292  +4   
T11 T15   Chandler Eaton *  Duke  76   71   70  75       292  +4   
T29 T15   Viktor Hovland  Oklahoma State  75   70   76  71       292  +4   
T19 T15   Parker Coody  Texas  72   72   75  73       292  +4   
T50 T19   Will Gordon  Vanderbilt  82   73   71  67       293  +5   
T37 T19   Patrick Martin  Vanderbilt  77   72   74  70       293  +5   
T19 T19   John Augenstein  Vanderbilt  75   72   72  74       293  +5   
T19 T19   Daniel Wetterich  Ohio State  71   74   74  74       293  +5   
T23 T19   Chandler Phillips  Texas A&M  78   70   72  73       293  +5   
T23 T24   Joe Highsmith  Pepperdine  76   72   72  74       294  +6   
T11 T24   Gabe Lench *  Liberty  75   73   69  77       294  +6   
T17 T26   Blaine Hale  Oklahoma  76   70   72  77       295  +7   
T8 T26   Henry Shimp  Stanford  73   69   73  80       295  +7   
T11 T28   Kyler Dunkle *  Utah  69   71   77  79       296  +8   
T44 T28   Hayden Springer  TCU  77   75   72  72       296  +8   
T23 T30   Ryan Burnett *  North Carolina  79   70   71  77       297  +9   
T29 T30   Eugenio Chacarra  Wake Forest  74   76   71  76       297  +9   
T37 T30   Harrison Ott  Vanderbilt  77   71   75  74       297  +9   
T37 T30   Garett Reband  Oklahoma  78   76   69  74       297  +9   
T23 T30   Jacob Solomon  Auburn  71   69   80  77       297  +9   
T61 T30   Hayden Wood  Oklahoma State  78   77   73  69       297  +9   
T44 T36   Noah Goodwin  SMU  76   75   73  74       298  +10   
T17 T36   Walker Lee  Texas A&M  71   74   73  80       298  +10   
T32 T38   Stefano Mazzoli  TCU  78   74   70  77       299  +11   
T32 T38   Cole Hammer  Texas  75   76   71  77       299  +11   
T37 T38   Jacob Bridgeman  Clemson  75   73   75  76       299  +11   
T48 T41   Kaiwen Liu  California  72   77   76  75       300  +12   
T50 T41   Spencer Soosman  Texas  76   77   73  74       300  +12   
T37 T43   Jovan Rebula  Auburn  73   73   77  78       301  +13   
T58 T43   Clay Feagler  Pepperdine  78   76   73  74       301  +13   

T50 T43   Laken Hinton  Ohio State  77   71   78  75       301  +13 
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NCAA DI Championship - Stroke
Blessings Golf Club

Fayetteville, AR 
Men's Championship Stroke Play 

Dates: May 24 - May 29 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T44 T43   Bryson Nimmer  Clemson  79   71   74  77       301  +13   
T23 T47   Tripp Kinney *  Iowa State  75   71   74  82       302  +14   
T50 T47   Kaito Onishi  Southern California  79   73   74  76       302  +14   
T61 T47   Quade Cummins  Oklahoma  79   74   75  74       302  +14   
T37 T47   Pierceson Coody  Texas  81   72   70  79       302  +14   
T32 T47   Steven Chervony  Texas  75   70   77  80       302  +14   
T58 T47   Ollie Osborne  SMU  82   72   73  75       302  +14   
T32 T53   Will Grimmer  Ohio State  72   78   72  81       303  +15   
T48 T53   RJ Manke  Pepperdine  79   70   76  78       303  +15   
T32 T53   Brandon Wu  Stanford  73   75   74  81       303  +15   
T50 T53   Brandon Smith  Texas A&M  74   70   82  77       303  +15   
T74 T57   Graysen Huff  Auburn  77   76   80  71       304  +16   
T61 T57   K.K. Limbhasut  California  79   76   73  76       304  +16   
T37 T57   Brandon Mancheno  Auburn  72   76   75  81       304  +16   
T68 T57   Cameron Young  Wake Forest  75   74   81  74       304  +16   
T70 T61   Jamie Cheatham  California  74   76   81  74       305  +17   
T58 T61   Reid Davenport  Vanderbilt  78   79   70  78       305  +17   
T65 T61   Charlie Reiter  Southern California  75   77   77  76       305  +17   
T61 T61   Joshua McCarthy  Pepperdine  79   73   76  77       305  +17   
T50 T61   Sam Bennett  Texas A&M  73   73   80  79       305  +17   
T50 66   Daulet Tuleubayev  Stanford  75   73   78  80       306  +18   
T44 67   David Ravetto  TCU  79   72   73  83       307  +19   
T70 T68   Caleb Ramirez  Ohio State  77   73   81  77       308  +20   
T50 T68   Turner Maclean  TCU  79   74   73  82       308  +20   
T65 T68   Dan Erickson  Texas A&M  78   75   76  79       308  +20   
73 T71   Eric Bae  Wake Forest  81   77   74  77       309  +21   

T70 T71   Brad Dalke  Oklahoma  76   74   81  78       309  +21   
T68 T71   Colby Patton  Clemson  74   76   80  79       309  +21   
T65 74   Ben Wong  SMU  81   74   74  81       310  +22   
T78 T75   Trace Crowe  Auburn  76   78   82  76       312  +24   
T76 T75   Issei Tanabe  Southern California  82   79   73  78       312  +24   
T74 77   Jackson Markham  SMU  78   79   76  80       313  +25   
T76 78   Triston Fisher  TCU  77   80   77  80       314  +26   
T78 T79   Will Voetsch  Ohio State  77   81   78  80       316  +28   
80 T79   William Nottingham  Clemson  84   77   78  77       316  +28   

84   Sam Kim  Southern California  79   83     79       241  +25   
83   David Snyder  Stanford  81   77     78       236  +20   

81 82   Austin Murphy  Pepperdine      72  79       151  +7   
83   David Snyder  Stanford  81   77     78       236  +20   
84   Sam Kim  Southern California  79   83     79       241  +25   
81   James Song  California        78       78  +6   
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